
CONTACT DETAILS FOR ON-LINE REGISTRATION SUPPORT 

AND SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTATION 

Students who wish to submit documentation or who experience difficulties with on-line registration can contact the following respective offices 

between 08:00 and 16:30 from Mondays to Fridays. 

 

CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

FINANCIAL AID OFFICE: 

Ms Chrizelle Mally chrizelle.mally@spu.ac.za  

Ms Malebo Tshelane malebo.tshelane@spu.ac.za 

Ms Busiswa Telile busiswa.telile@spu.ac.za 

Ms Elda Albertus elda.albertus@spu.ac.za 

Mr Linden Cleophas linden.cleophas@spu.ac.za 

 

 

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION: 

ACADEMIC FIELD CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

School Registrar Mr Jeffrey Thomas  jeffrey.thomas@spu.ac.za 

Officer: Administration Mr Patrick May  patrick.may@spu.ac.za 

B.ED INTERMEDIATE PHASE 

EDU721 – 2nd, 3rd & 4th year Dr Wiets Botes  wiets.botes@spu.ac.za 
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EDU722 – 2nd, 3rd & 4th year Dr Glynnis Daries glynnis.daries@spu.ac.za 

EDU723 – 1st year, and 737 – 4th year Dr Thomas Masvosve  thomas.masvosve@spu.ac.za 

EDU724 – 1st year Dr Tracey Herman  tracey.herman@spu.ac.za 

B.ED SENIOR PHASE AND FET 

EDU731 – all year levels Ms Odette du Plessis  odette.duplessis@spu.ac.za 

EDU732 – 3rd & 4th year Dr Alan Felix  alan.felix@spu.ac.za 

EDU734 – all year levels Mr Gert Hanekom  gert.hanekom@spu.ac.za 

EDU735 – all year levels Ms Vuyo Makubalo  vuyo.makubalo@spu.ac.za 

EDU736 – all year levels Ms Anita Phillip  anita.philip@spu.ac.za 

EDU738 – all year levels Dr Patricia Ndamani  patricia.ndamani@spu.ac.za 

B.ED FOUNDATION PHASE 

EDU720 Dr Glynnis Daries glynnis.daries@spu.ac.za 

 

 

 

SCHOOL OF ECONOMIC AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES: 

ACADEMIC FIELD CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

School Registrar Ms Charmell Cardoso charmell.cardoso@spu.ac.za 

Officer Ms Patience Mabule patience.mabule@spu.ac.za  

Senior School Administrator Ms Phumza Nqandeka phumza.nqandeka@spu.ac.za  
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School Administrator Ms Boitumelo Mabija boitumelo.mabija@spu.ac.za  

Accounting & Economics 

 

Prof Emmanuel Ramos Mabugu  emmanuel.mabugu@spu.ac.za 

Mr Grate Ndabezihle Moyo grate.moyo@spu.ac.za 

Mrs Estelle Abrahams  estelle.abrahams@spu.ac.za 

Mr Abongile Zweni abongile.zweni@spu.ac.za 

Prof MD Humayun Kabir md.humayun.kabir@spu.ac.za 

Dr Christelle Meniago christelle.meniago@spu.ac.za 

Mrs Tania Pretorius  tania.pretorius@spu.ac.za 

Mrs Botho Enele botho.enele@spu.ac.za 

Management Sciences Mrs Mushimbei Mwilima Mwansa  mushimbei.mwansa@spu.ac.za 

Dr Tladi Tshepo tshepo.tladi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Johann Van Der Spuy johann.vanderspuy@spu.ac.za 

Mr Fattinald Rangongo fattinald.rangongo@spu.ac.za 

Mr Isaac Patsa  isaac.patsa@spu.ac.za 

Mr Ian Marais  ian.marais@spu.ac.za 

Ms Gail Motlhaudi gail.motlhaudi@spu.ac.za 

Ms Caroline Hoorn  caroline.hoorn@spu.ac.za 

Dr Olubunmi Obioha olubunmi.obioha@spu.ac.za 

Mr Nyawo Gumede nyawo.gumede@spu.ac.za 

Dr Osayuwamen Omoroyi osayuwamen.omoruyi@spu.ac.za 
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Dr Ricardo Peters ricardo.peters@spu.ac.za 

 

SCHOOL OF NATURAL AND APPLIED SCIENCES: 
 

ACADEMIC FIELD CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Head of School Prof Aifheli Gelebe aifheli.gelebe@spu.ac.za  

School Registrar Ms Nobulali Mathimba nobulali.mathimba@spu.ac.za  

Administrative Support Ms Angelique Sediti  angelique.sediti@spu.ac.za 

Ms Unathi Mqongwana unathi.mqongwana@spu.ac.za 

Ms Babalwa Ma-awu babalwa.ma-awu@spu.ac.za  

Ms Kehilwe Lesiba kehilwe.lesiba@spu.ac.za  

Biological and Agricultural Sciences Ms Elelwani Nenzhelele elelwani.nenzhelele@spu.ac.za  

Dr Tendai Musvuugwa tendai.musvuugwa@spu.ac.za 

Computer Science and Information Technology:  

B.Sc in Data Science 

Mr Tumo Baitshenyetsi  tumo.baitshenyetsi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Alfred Mwanza  alfred.mwanza@spu.ac.za 

Dr Tapiwa Gundu  tapiwa.gundu@spu.ac.za 

Ms Malebogo Mokeresete  malebogo.babutsi@spu.ac.za 

Computer Science and Information Technology:  

ICT Advanced Diploma and Diploma 

 

Mr Tumo Baitshenyetsi  tumo.baitshenyetsi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Silas Verkijika  silas.verkijika@spu.ac.za 

Ms Eva Mamabolo  eva.mamabolo@spu.ac.za 
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Ms Nthabiseng Modiba  nthabiseng.modiba@spu.ac.za 

Mathematical Sciences –  

Applied Mathematics 

Dr Stephen Sikwila  stephen.sikwila@spu.ac.za 

Mathematical Sciences –  

Applied Mathematics 

Dr Sithembele Nkonkobe  sithembele.nkonkobe@spu.ac.za 

Mathematical Sciences – Statistics Mr Albert Whata  albert.whata@spu.ac.za 

Physical and Earth Sciences -Chemistry 

Stream: 

Dr Jeremia Sefadi jeremia.sefadi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Themba Tshabalala themba.tshabalala@spu.ac.za 

Physical and Earth Sciences - Geography 

Stream 

Dr Jeremia Sefadi jeremia.sefadi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Tabaro Kabanda tabaro.kabanda@spu.ac.za 

Physical and Earth Sciences – Physics Stream Dr Jeremia Sefadi jeremia.sefadi@spu.ac.za 

Dr Puseletso Mokoena puseletso.mokoena@spu.ac.za 

 

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES: 

ACADEMIC FIELD CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS 

Acting Head of School Dr Cobus Rademeyer cobus.rademeyer@spu.ac.za 

Administrative Support Mr Sabelo Gumede sabelo.gumede@spu.ac.za  

Ms Sukayna Obaray sukayna.obaray@spu.ac.za  

Ms Ntshepeng Makoko genevieve.makoko@spu.ac.za  

Academic Advisors Dr Garth Benneyworth garth.benneyworth@spu.ac.za  
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Dr Lorenco Pinto lorenco.pinto@spu.ac.za  

Ms Nyebe Mohale nyebe.mohale@spu.ac.za  

Prof Victor Teise victor.teise@spu.ac.za  

Dr Marga Stander marga.stander@spu.ac.za  

Ms Cecilia Mashibini cecilia.mashibini@spu.ac.za  

Dr Crispen Chinguno crispen.chinguno@spu.ac.za  

Dr Cornelis Muller cornelis.muller@spu.ac.za  

Ms Lesego bertha.kgatitswe@spu.ac.za  
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